Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3986				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	· · · · · ·				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Tine Berentzen	Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.				
Alistair Hamilton Jorg Schlieffers	f				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 📮 Merger	·				
	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza				
Security Agreement					
☐ Other	NI				
	New City: Holtsville State: York Zip: 17742-1300				
Execution Date: 10/20/03, 10/30/03, and 11/4/03					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- C く C 10/20/03 10/29/03				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:Himanshu S. Amin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}				
	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
A . O.T IID					
Amin & Turocy, LLP	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 24th Floor, National City Center					
011000710010001	50-1063				
1900 E. 9th Street					
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.					
Himanshu S. Amin, Reg. No. 40,894	November 17, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

1965 - 1984 - 1986 (m. 1996) 1971 - Halle Market

> PATENT REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0318

Attorney Docket No.: 134-48

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TINE BERENTZEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 1311 Orchid Circle, Bellport, New York 11713, ALISTAIR HAMILTON, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4 Glen Court, Stony Brook, New York 11790, and JORG SCHLIEFFERS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Crantock Cottage, Rectory Road, Streatley-on-Thames, Berkshire RG8 9QA, England, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and ornamental design for a "BAR CODE SCANNER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other

> PATENT REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0319

litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said and affixed their seal as of the date and year first be	d ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands elow written.
	TINE BERENTZEN ALISTAIR HAMILTON
	JORG SCHLIEFFERS
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
Motery Polici, State Of New York BERENTZEN, to me known and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledge to county the foreities December 8, 20 0 6 Counties of New York No. OSMIGO84629 No. OSMIGO84629 NO. OSMIGO84629 MICHAEL C. MILLER	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this <u>2e</u> day of <u>Octo</u> ALISTAIR HAMILTON, to me known and known executed the foregoing instrument, and he defined to the control of the	
ARIELA F. DVORKIS NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02DV5061085 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires June 10, 20 0	Ariela F Dvorki's Notary Public

2

	On this	day of _			_, 2	003,	bef	ore me per	sonally	cam	ne JO	ORG
SCHLIEFI	ERS, to me	known and	known	to m	e to	be	the	individual	named	in	and	who
executed the	e foregoing ins	strument, and	he duly	ackn	owle	dge	d to	me that he	execute	d the	e san	ne.
					Nota	ry P	ubli	c				

Attorney Docket No.: 134-48

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TINE BERENTZEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 1311 Orchid Circle, Bellport, New York 11713, ALISTAIR HAMILTON, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4 Glen Court, Stony Brook, New York 11790, and JORG SCHLIEFFERS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Crantock Cottage, Rectory Road, Streatley-on-Thames, Berkshire RG8 9QA, England, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and ornamental design for a "BAR CODE SCANNER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other

> PATENT REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0322

litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

	TINE BERENTZEN
	JORG SCHLIEFFERS
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of BERENTZEN, to me known and known to me the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowle	, 2003, before me personally came TINE to be the individual named in and who executed edged to me that she executed the same.
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
ALISTAIR HAMILTON, to me known and k	, 2003, before me personally came known to me to be the individual named in and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
	Notary Public

2

A Property of the

On this __day of _____, 2003, before me personally came **JORG SCHLIEFFERS**, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

BRAIN CHASE COLES
SOLICITORS
HAYMARKET HOUSE, 20-24 WOTE ST,
BASINGSTOKE, HANT'S RG21 7NL

